The Subject Property consists of approximately 32.382 acres located at the 

northeast intersection of Del Webb Boulevard and US Route 30 and is part of the larger Lincoln 

Prairie Planned Development District (“Lincoln Prairie”). 

5. Lincoln Prairie consists of approximately five hundred twenty-five (525) acres 

located south of Wolf’s Crossing Road, east of Eola Road and US Route 30, North of 111th Street, 

and West of the Canadian National Railroad tracks.  

6. Petitioner is under contract to purchase Lincoln Prairie in phases.  

7. Within Lincoln Prairie, Petitioner previously purchased and is under construction